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COMITE MONDIAL DU TOMBEAU DU MARTYR JUIF INCONNU 1 

SOUS LB BAV'l' PA'l'&ONAOB DB 
Y. le am..i OJwu.a de OAULLll. Pr~ de kl &fpublfque Franom,e. I II. 011&111 WBIZJIIANN, Pr"'41mt de l'Btat d'lfflllL I 
Y. le Mar6cha1 Jotm Baoa THU, Prutdfflt de la B.P.F. ck YOUC,Ollame. I 8.11. LA RBINB BLISABBTB DBS BEIG•.s. I 
I S.A.R. LA PRINOBSSB WILHELMINE DF.S PAYS-BAS. I 
S.AA Mgr. LB PRINOB JEAN, Grand-Due du Lu:rem'bourg. I Y. Vue&111 AURIOL, anctffl Pruldmt d6 la lUpubllque Fra~ue. I 
I M. Rm COTY, ancfm Prbtdent de la JUpublf(lue Fraft9(Ule.l 
M. Oa>RGSS POMPIDOU, Pnmter Jltnutre de la IUpubHque Fra~tae. I M. WD8'1'0• OB0ROBU,I., ancten Premter Mtnutre de Grande-Bretagne. I 
M. Jl>ar OYRANKIEWIOZ, Premter Mtnutre de la B.P. de Pologne. 
M. TAGS ER.LANDER, Prutdent du Comeil du Mtntatru de Suhu. 
M. DATID BEN-OOURION, ancten Premier Mtntatre de l'Etat tl/lardl. 

Or. NABVII GOLDMANN, Prelfdent du Congr~ Jut/ Mondtal et du 
ComtU Mondlal du Tombeau. 

M. Moms MO0'l'E"r, Senateur, ancien Mintstre, Pruttient d'Honneur. 
M. Dimdm OATROUX, D~ute, ancten Mintstre, Vice-Preatdent. 
M. lsAAc SOBNEERSOBN, Prestdent du ComJte Eucuttf. 

Dear . Mrs Silver, 

- -

1'1, BVB OBOFFBOY•L'ASNIB&, PABIS◄• 

'l'B. 508.0l-<K 
c.c.P. PARU 8482.80 

Mrs Abba Hillel SILVER 
105, Temple East and Russel 

Road 

CLEEVELAfil2 (OHIO~ 

U.S.A. 

We have retained th most agreable and delighted remembrance of your visits to the Memorial and to my personal home. 

The Friday evening which your dear husband and yourself spent with us in my home will always remain unforget­table and sacred in my mind. We were proud of the sympathy and interest of which Dr. Silver gave proofs to our Memorial and to our Centre of Jewish Contemporary Documentation, and equally of your personal interest towards our Institution. 

That is why I take the liberty to appeal to you concerning the following: 
Due to the cessation of the activities of the Claims Conference, the Memorial has been deprived of the greatest part of its Budget.What we receive at present from the Foundation for Jewish Culture represents only half of our previous subventi9n. 

In consequence, we are faced with the greatest diffi­culties and have to look for help from our friends all over the world. 

. The Memorial, as you have been able to see during you visit, is the only one of its1kind$, not only in Europe, but 
Jalso in America. It has become a sacred place of pilgrimage for ewe as well as non-Jews. 



... / ... 
It is therefore logical that all the Jews, from every country, should extend their help to it. T~e Memorial belongs to Jewry as a whole, which bears the responsibility for its existence and functioning. 

Due to the sympathy and understanding of your late husband, we received in 1962 a total contribution of 5.000 dollars from 10 donors, whose list of names and addresses I enclose. 

I take the liberty to ask you to use your influence with these donors - and eventually with others - so that we should receive further contributions from them. 

These contributions would constitute a valuable help to enable us to continue our sacred work. 

I apologise for troubling you and thank you in advance most sincerely. 

I have advanced in age, and unhappily have had the terrible pain to lose my dear wife. My only consolation is in my work for the Memorial, which I continue despite the diminution of my strength. 

I renew to you my thanks and gratitude for your help, and send my best wishes for your health and nappiness • 
.. ~ N (j ,~ ' l J\ " ") I J-

y urs sincerely 

I; SCHNEERSOHN 

Chairman, 
Executive Committee 



• ti • 

LIST Or DONORS 

I, Arthur DERY, 6611 Euclid Avenue, Cleveland 3 1 Ohio $ 500 

2. Max FREEDMAN, 16601 Rockside Road, Maple Heights 3?.0hie 500 

3. Premier Industrial Foundation (Jack Mande1) 

4415 Euclid Avenue, Cleveland 3 1 Ohi• 

4. David and Inez Myers Foundation (David N.Myers) 

2300 West 3 Street, Cleveland 13,0hio 

5. Max RATHBR 1?903 St.Clair Avenue, Cleveland IO. Ohio 

6. L~IGHTON A.ROSENTHAL 

1?68 Bast 25 Street, Cleveland 14,0hio 

?. Maurice ZALTZMANN, 3830 Kelley Avenue, Cleveland 14, Ohio 

8. Harry STONE 

9 • ·Irving I• STONE 

IO. Morriss. STONE 

1300 West 78 Street, Cleveland !l, Obie 

500 

500 

1.000 

500 

1.000 

100 

300 

100 



December 2, 1966 

Mr. Max Ratner 
18750 North Park Boulevard 
Cleveland. Ohio 44120 

Dear Max: 

Some five year• a10, you may recall, Dr. Silver 
a■ked you to aaai•t him in the aponaorahip of the 
Memorial Muaeum and Archive• in Paria, which ia 
run by Iaaac Schneeraohn. It ia the center for Jewiah 
contemporary documentation and make• an important 
moral and apirltual contribution for tho■e who atill 
lnveatigate and proaecute Nazi crbnea. It la alao a 
place of pil1rima1e. 

I have had an appeal from Mr. Schneeraohn to 
suatain him in hia work. You were kind enough 
five year■ a10 to contribute $1, 000 to thia project. 
I wonder if you would coneider making a aimilar 
contribution now? If you would, pleaae make your 
check payable to: Comite Mondlal Du Tombeau Du 
Martyr Julf lnconnu and_ mail it to me. I will aee 
that it la forwarded to Paria. 

With all good wiahe• and many thanlta, I remain, 

DANIEL J'EllEMY SILVER 
DJ'S:mam 



December z. 1966 

Mr. David N. Myer• 
16900 South Park Boulevard 
CleTeland. Ohio . 44120 

Dear Daye: 

Some five year• aao. you may recall. Dr. Silver aaked 
you to aaaiat him in the ■pon■orahip of the Memorial Muaeum 
and Archive• in Pari■, which i• run by l■aac Scbneer•ohn. 
It ia the center 'for Jewiah contemporary documentation and 
make• an important moral and ■pirrltual contribution for 
tho•e who atill inve■tigate and pro•ecute Nazi crim••• It 
l• alao a place of pil1rlma1•• 

I have bad ·an appeal from Mr. Schneeraohn to auatain 
him in hi• work. You were kind enou1h five year■ a10 to 
contribute $500 to thia project. I wonder if you would con­
aider making a •imilar contribution now? If you would. 
pleaae make your check payable to: Comite Mondial Du 
Tombeau Du Martyr Juif lnconnu and mail it to me. I 
will ••• that it i• forwarded to Pari■• 

With all 100d wiahe• and many thank■• I remain. 

DANIEL J'EllEMY SIL VER 
DJS:mpn 



December 2, 1966 

Mr . .Tack Mandel 
3160 Courtland Boulevard 
Cleveland. Ohio «122 

Dear Jack: 

Some five year• a10, you may recall, Dr. Silver 
aaked you to aeeiet him in the epon•orehip of the 
Memorial Muaeum and Archive• in Paris, which i• 
run by Iaaac Schneeraohn. It l■ th• center for Jewi■h 
contemporary documentation and make• an important 
moral and •piritual contribution for thoee who ■till 
inveatiaate and proaecute Nasl crlm••· It i• alao a 
place of pilgrim•••· 

l haye had an appeal from Mr. Schneereohn to 
au•taln him in hi• work. You were kind enou1h five 
year• a10 to contri~• $500· to thia project. I wonder 
if you would conaider makinl a almilar contribu.tion 
now? If you would, plea•• make your check payable 
to: Comite Mondlal Du Tombeau Da Martyr Juif 
lnconnu and mail it to me. I will ••• that it ie for­
warded to Parle. 

With all 100d wl•h•• and many thank•, I remain, 

DANIEL JEREMY SILVER 
DJS:mpn 



December 2. 1966 

Mr. Max Freedman 
16 700 South Woodland 
Shaker Heiaht•, Ohio 44120 

Dear MaY: 

Some five year• a10. you may recall. Dr. Sllyer 
••keel you to aaaiat him in the aponaorahip of the 
Memorial Mu■eum and Archl•e• in Parla, which i• 
run by l■aac Schneer•ohn. 1t i• the center for Jewi■b 
contemporary documentation and make• an important 
moral and apirltual contribution for tho•• who ■till 
inve■ti1ate and proaecute Naai crime■• It i• al•o a 
place of pil1rima1e. 

I have had an appeal from Mr. Schneer■obn to 
auatain him in hia work. You were ·kind enoup five 
year• a10 to contribute $500 to thi• project. I wonder 
if you would conalcler • w IP ■ a ■lmllar cc,ntdbution 
now? U you would, pleaae make your check payable 
to: Comite Mondlal Da Tombeau l)g Martyr Juif 
Inconnu and mail it to me . I will ••• that it i• 
forwarded to Paria. 

With all 100d wi■h•• and many thank•• I remain. 

DANIEL JEREMY SIL VER. 

DJS:mpn 



December 2, 1966 

Mr. Arthur Dery 
6611 Eac:lld Avenue 
Cleveland, Ohio 44103 

Dear Arthur: 

Some five year• aao, you may recall, Dr. Silver 
aaked you to •••i•t him in the aponaorebip of the 
Memorial Muaeum and Archive• in Parl•• which i• 

run by laaac Schneer•ohn. It i• the center for J'ewiah 
contemporary documentation and make• an important moral 
and aplritual contribution for tho•• who •till inveatigate and 
proaecute Nazi crim••· It i• alao a pace of pilarimaae. 

I have had an appeal from Mr. Sclmec:·aobn to wataln him 
ln hi• work. You were kind enouah five year• aao to con­
tribute $500 to thl• project. I wonder if you would con•lder 
makina a almllar contribution now? . U you would. pl•••• 
make your check payable to :Comlte Mondlal Da Tombeau Du 
Martyr Julf lnconnu and mail it to me. I will aee that it 
i• forwarded to Pari•. 

With all 100d wi•h•• and many thank•• I remain, 

DANIEL JEREMY SILVER 
DJ'S:mam 



December z. 1966 

Mr. Harry stone 
c/o American Greeting Corporation 
1300 West 78th Street • 
Cleveland, Ohio 44102 
Dear Harry: 

Some five yuara ago, you may recall. Dr. Silver 
asked you to assist him in the sponaorship of the 
Memorial Museum and A. chive• in Paria, which is 
run by Isaac Schneeraohn. It is the center for Jewish 
contemporary docwnentation and makes an important 
moral and spiritual contribution for those who still 
investigate and prosecute Nazi crimes. It is also a 
place of pilg~image. 

I have had an appeal from Mr. Scbneeraohn to 
sustain him in his work. You wore kind enough 
five year• ago to contribute $100 to thia project. I 
wonder if you would consider making a similar con­
tribution now? If you would, please make your check 
payable to: Comite Mondial .Du Tombeau Du Martyr 
Juif Inconnu and mail it to me. 1 will ■ee that it i• 
forwarded to Pa.ria. 

With all good wiahe• and many thank•• I remain, 

DANIEL JEREMY SILVER. 
DJS:mgm 



December 2, 1966 

Mr. Irving I. Stone 
c/o American Greeting Corporation 
1300 W eat 78th Street 
Cleveland, Ohio 44102 

Dear Irv: 

Some five years ago, you may recall, Dr. Silver 
asked you to asaist him in the aponaorship of the 
Mc~morial Museum and Archives in Paria, which is 
run by Isaac Schneersohn. It i~ tne center (or Jewish 
contemporary documentation and makes an important 
moral and spiritual contribution for thoae who still 
investigate and proeecute Nazi crimes. It i■ also a 
place of pilgrimage. 

I have had an appeal from Mr. Schneersohn to sustain 
him in hie work. You were kind enough· five years ago 
to contribute $300 to this project. I wonder if you would 
conaider making a aimilar contribution now? If you would. 
pleaae make your check payable to: Comite Mondial Du 
Tombeau Du Martyr .Tuif Inconnu and mail it to me. I 
will aee that it ia forwarded to Paria. 

With all 100d wlehea and many thank■, I remain, 



December 2, 1966 

Mr. Morri• S. Stone 
c/o American Gre~ting Corporation 
1300 W. st 78th Street 
Cleveland, Ohio 44102 

Dear Morrie: 

Some five }·ears ago, you may reca~l, Dr. Silver asked 
you to aaaiat him in the sponsorship of the Memorial Museum 
and Archive• in Paris, which is run by Isaac Schneersohn. 
It i• the center for J'ewiah contemporary documentation and 
make• an important moral and spiritual contribution for 
those who still investigate and prosecute Nazi crimes. It 
ia al•o a place of pilgrimage. ~ 

l have bad an appeal from Mr. Schrieer11ohn to ■uatain 
him in his ~o:dk. You were kind enough five years ago to 
contribute $i00 to thia proJect. I wonder if you would con­
aia~ making a aimilar contribution now? U you would, 
please make your check payable · to: Comite Mondial Du 
Tombeau Du Martyr .Juil Inconnu and mail it to me. I 
wi.11 11ee that it is forwarded . to Pari'a. 

With all 100d wiebea and many thank•, I remain, 

DANIEL JEREMY SILVER. 
DJS:mam 



December Z, 1966 

Mr. Maurice Saltzman 
19001 South Park Boulevard 
Cleveland, Ohio 44120 

Dear Morrie: 

Some five yeara ago. you may recall, Dr. Silver 
asked you to aasiat him in the sponsorship of the 
Memorial Museum and Archives in Paris, which ia 
run by Isaac Scbneeraohn. It ia the center for J'ewiah 
contemporary documentation and make• an important 
moral ancl spiritual contribution for thoee who atill 
investigate and proaecute Nazi crlinea. It is a.lao a 
place of pilgrimaae. 

I have had an appeal from Mr. Schneeraohn to 
auatain him in hia work. You were kind enouah 
five years ago to contribute $1,000 to this project. 
I wonder if you would consider making a similar 
contribution now? U you would, please make your 

check payable to: Comite Mondial Du Tombeau Du 
Martyr J'uif Jnconnu and mail it to me. l will aee 
that it ia forwarded to Paria. 

With all • good wiahea and many thank•• I remain, 

DANIEL JEREMY SIL VER 
DJS:mpn 



December 2. 1966 

Mr. Leighton A. Rosenthal 
19001 South Park Boulevard 
Cleveland. Ohio 44120 

Dear Leiahton: 

Some five year• ago, you may recall, Dr. Silver 
aaked you to aaaiat him in the •1-1on■orahip of the 
Memorial Museum and Archive• in Paria, which is 
run by Isaac Schneeraohn. It i• the center for Jewl•h 
contemporary documentation and make• an important 
moral and spiritual contribution for tho■e who atill 
inveatiaate and proaecute Nazi crimea. It is alao a 
place of pilgrimage. 

I have had an appeal from Mr. Schneeraohn to 
au■tain him in hi• work. You were kind enough 
five year• ago to contribute $500 to thia project. I 
wonder if you would conaidermaking a similar con­
tribution now? If you would, please make your check 
payable to: Comit• Mondial Du Tombeau Du Martyr 
Juif Incomm and mail it to me. I will ••• that it i• 
forwarded to Parle. 

With all good wl•he• and many thank■, l remain, 

DANIEL JEREMY SILVER 
DJ'S:mam 



• 
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February 27, 1967 

LBGHfON A.ROSENTIIAL 
1768 EAST 25 STREET 

CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114 

Rabbi Daniel Jeremy Silver 
The Temple 
University Circle at Silver Park 
Cleveland, Ohio 44106 

Dear Rabbi Silver: 

Enclosed herewith please find our check for $500 
payable to Comite Mondial Du Tombeau Du Martyr 
Jui£ Inconnu. 

This check is a contribution from the Samuel 
Rosenthal Foundation and is made on behalf of 
Mr. & Mrs. Milton A. Kramer and Mr. & Mrs. 
Leighton A. Rosenthal. 

Very truly yours, 

SAMUEL ROSENTHAL FOUNDATION 

,, 

Rosenthal. Trustee 
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March 10, 1967 

Mr. I. Schneersohn 
Olarman Executive Comm.lttee 
Comlte Mondial Du Tombeau Du Martyr Julf lnconnu 
17, Ro.e C'reoffroy-L'Aanler 
Parle, France 

Dear Mr. Scbneereohn: 

Enclosed la a contribution from the Samuel 
Rosenthal Foundation and Leighton Rosenthal, which 
we take pleasure in forwarding to you for yoar moat 
worthy cause. 

Sincerely, 

DJS:m1m Daniel Jeremy Sliver 

Encl•. Check $500 



,' 

March 10, 1967 

Mr. Leighton A. Roaentbal 
1768 Eaat 25th Street 
Cleveland, Ohio 44114 

Dear Leighton: 

I am moat grateflll to yoa and t be Rosenthal 
Foundation for the contribution to the Comlte Mondlal 
Dl1 Tombeaa Du Martyr Julf lnconna. I have , this 
day, forwarded your check to Parla. 

Sincerely, 

DJS:mgm Daniel Jeremy Silver 
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COMITE MONDIAL DU TOMBEAU DU MARTYR JUIF INCONNU I 

SOUS£• HAU'I' PAf'ICONAO• D• 
M. le CNn--1 OBota de OAULI.&, PrlMnt de ,_ JWput,lfque ,.,. • ._.e. 

I 11. OJU111 WBIZIIANN, PrlMnt de l'Btclt d'llf'GS. I 
M. le llar6cbal Joa, BllO& Tin:>, Prutdnt ch la B.P.r. de YOU,O,ICIN. 

I 8.11. LA RBINB JP,ISAB&TB DD BBIGli'S. I 
I 8.A.R. LA P~Oi88B WILBELMINB DFB PAYS-BA& I 
8.A.R. Mp'. LB PRINOB JBAN, Grand-Due du Luzembourg. 

Parla. le March ~3 • 196? 

11, ICU• a.o,,1eoY-L' ASNl•B. P~lUS-te 
'I'S. I08.0Mt 

c.c.l'. PAIID NII IO 

I II. VDIC&ff AURIOL. ancfn Prutdfflt de la .R'PUbllfN FrG"'4Ue. I 
I 11. Rat OOTY, ancten Prbfdfflt ch 1a lUr,ubltpe l'Nncat,e. I Rabbi .!'Dani e 1 J ere my SIL V BR 

II. GmRaa POIIPIDOU, Premter Jftfdltre de la IUpubliQUe Fnanoat,e. Th~ em~le 

I 
__ 

1 
IUn1vers1ty Circle at Silver Park 

11. wus10J1 OBOROBD,,. ancfeft Premier Jftnutre de Grandll-Bretagne. CL BVBLAND OHIO 44106 
M. ,_,, OYRANKIBWICZ. Premier ltfm,.tre de la B.P. de Polotlne. ------•------
M. TAGS BRLANDBR, Pr4'fdfflt du Ctmld du ••n•nru de Bu«k. 
II. DAYID BBN-OOURION, •ncfn Prnnl'1r 11,nt,t,e de l'BUd d.'lwtlll. 

Dr. NAJIVII GOLDMANN, Pr~lfdeflt du Congru Ju•1 llondtal a du 
CondU •onc11o1 du 2'0fflbeclu. 

II. IIARra8 IIOUTBT, B~nr, cmcfen 11•mure, PrlMnt d.'Honanr. 
II. DJOMI:.-. OATROUX. D"1UU, GffCNft Jt•nutre, Vlce-Prulcleal. 
II. Ja&Ac SCBNmeoBN, Prafdent du CondU •z«:&&tll. 

Dear Rabbi Silver. 

U.S.A. 

I was very happy to receive your letter of the 10th *arch 
and the enclosed cheque of 8 500. 

May I ask you to kindly convey our most heartfelt thanks 
to the generous donors. the Samuel Rosenthal Foundation and 
Leighton Rosenthal. 

May I further add that your letter moved me deeply. The 
name of your late father. a distingu,shed leader of Judaism. re­
minded me of the privilege I had in enjoying his simpathy. He 
contributed very largely to the realization of our Memorial. com­
memorating the loss of our six million martyrs. His intervention 
and his spee~ches helped us. 

It had been a personal privilege of receiving,him and your 
mother. in my home, on Friday night for Brev Shabatt. On that oc­
casion. the most distinguished Jewish and Zionist personalities 
6f Paris, came and rendered your father a deserved hommage. For 
all of those who were present. that evening is a never-to-forget 
event. 

Surely. you realize how deeply I was moved by your letter. 

Thanking you again. I remain 

neersohn 



• • 

Mr. Leighton Roaenthal 
1768 Eaat 25th Street 
Cleveland, Ohio 44114 

Dear Lel1bton: 

March 30, 1967 

I am encloalng a copy of a letter I received 
from laaac Scbneeraohn aaklng me to extend to you hl• 
thank• for yoar mo•t 1eneroaa cont ribatlon. Needle•• to 

aay, I am u appreclatlve aa he la. Hopln1 to ••• you aoon 
I remain, aa alway•• 

Sincerely youra, 

Daniel Jeremy Sliver 
D JS:mgm 




